

## Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. to Present at the J.P. Morgan Global High Yield & Leveraged Finance Conference

SYRACUSE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. (Nasdaq: TAST) today announced that Alan Vituli, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, will present at the J.P. Morgan Global High Yield & Leveraged Finance Conference at Loews Miami Beach Hotel in Miami, FL. The presentation is scheduled for Monday, February 28, 2011 and will begin at 9:40 am Eastern Time.

Investors and interested parties may listen to a live webcast of this presentation by visiting the Company's website at <a href="https://www.carrols.com">www.carrols.com</a>, under the investor relations section.

## **About the Company**

Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc., operating through its subsidiaries, including Carrols Corporation, is one of the largest restaurant companies in the United States. The Company operates three restaurant brands in the quick-casual and quick-service restaurant segments with 551 company-owned and operated restaurants in 17 states as of January 2, 2011, and 34 franchised restaurants in the United States, Puerto Rico, Ecuador, Honduras, Trinidad and the Bahamas. Carrols Restaurant Group owns and operates two Hispanic Brand restaurants, Pollo Tropical and Taco Cabana. It is also the largest Burger King franchisee, based on number of restaurants, and has operated Burger King restaurants since 1976.

Investor Relations: Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc. 800-348-1074, ext. 3333

Source: Carrols Restaurant Group, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media